

43

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS NEGROS ORIENTAL 2nd DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Sibulan, Negros Oriental



Contract ID : 25CSRH0001 Contract Name : Consulting Services for the Conduct of Feasibility Studies / Preliminary and Detailed Engineering / Economic Analysis / Technical Studies / Traffic Impact Assessment - Traffic Condition Assessment of Poblacion - Barras Road, Mabinay, Negros Oriental

Location of the Contract : Mabinay, Negros Oriental

NOTICE OF AWARD

July 2, 2025

RAUL M. TANGONAN General Manager and Authorized Representative CEDCO ENGINEERS 2nd Fir., Crown Port View Hotel, E. Cokallong St., North Reclamation Area (NRA), Cebu City, Cebu

Dear Sir:

We are issuing to you, as the Bidder with Single Rated Responsive Bid, this Notice of Award for the Consulting Services for the Conduct of Feasibility Studies / Preliminary and Detailed Engineering / Economic Analysis / Technical Studies / Traffic Impact Assessment - Traffic Condition Assessment of Poblacion - Barras Road, Mabinay, Negros Oriental at a total Contract Cost of Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three and 60/100 (Php 749,983.60).

You are, therefore, required, within ten (10) calendar days from your receipt of this Notice of Award, to submit to us the following documents as conditions for the signing of the Contract:

- a. This Notice of Award with signed " conforme" (Annex "A")
- Performance Security in accordance with Section 35 of the Instructions to Bidder under the Bidding Documents (Annex "B")

You are also required, within the said ten (10) calendar days, to formally sign the Contract Agreement.

Your failure to comply with these requirements shall constitute a sufficient ground for the cancellation of this award and the forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Contract ID : 25CSRH0001

Contract Name : Consulting Services for the Conduct of Feasibility Studies / Preliminary and Detailed Engineering / Economic Analysis / Technical Studies / Traffic Impact Assessment - Traffic Condition Assessment of Poblacion - Barras Road, Mabinay, Negros Oriental

Location of the Contract : Mabinay, Negros Oriental

Please coordinate with the DPWH Negros Oriental 2nd Distr5ict Engineering Office for the abovementioned requirements.

Very tru ours. NO NTARA District Engineer and

Conforme:

.

2 1

RAUL M. TANGONAN General Manager and Authorized Representative CEDCO ENGINEERS Date: _____

DPWH-INFR-41-2016



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS NEGROS ORIENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Sibulan, Negros Oriental

Contract ID : 25CSRH0001

Contract Name: Consulting Services for the Conduct of Feasibility Studies/Preliminary and Detailed Engineering/Economic Analysis/Technical Studies/Traffic Impact Assessment-Traffic Condition Assessment of Poblacion-Barras Road, Mabinay, Negros Oriental Contract Location : Mabinay, Negros Oriental

Department of Public Works and Highways Negros Oriental Second District Engineering Office

DECLARING THE LONE BIDDER WITH THE SINGLE RATED RESPONSIVE BID (SRRB) FOR THE CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE CONDUCT OF FEASIBILITY STUDIES/PRELIMINARY AND DETAILED ENGINEERING/ECONOMIC ANALYSIS/TECHNICAL STUDIES/TRAFFIC IMPACT ASSESSMENT-TRAFFIC CONDITION ASSESSMENT OF POBLACION-BARRAS ROAD, MABINAY, NEGROS ORIENTAL, UNDER THE QUALITY COST BASED EVALUATION SYSTEM, AND RECOMMENDING THE AWARD THERETO.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-022-A

Series of 2025

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH), thru this Procuring Entity, is Procuring the abovementioned Contract using the Quality Cost Based Evaluation (QCBE) system in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (R.A) No. 9184 and its implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

WHEREAS, the procurement of the said Contract has undergone the required process provided in RA 9184 – IRR, and District Engineer Noli M. Alcantara approved on July 1, 2025 the attached Resolution No. 2025-022 of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) recommending the declaration of CEDCO ENGINEERS as the bidder with the Single Rated Bid (SRB) at a total contract cost of Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Pesos and 60/100 only (P 749,983.60);

WHEREAS, the bidder with the Single Rated Bid (SRB) passed the post-qualification conducted by the BAC on June 20-30, 2025 in accordance with the provisions of Section 34 of RA 9184-IRR;

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), hereby RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a. To declare **CEDCO ENGINEERS** as the bidder for the abovementioned Contract at a Total Contract Cost of **Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Pesos and 60/100 only (P 749,983.60);** and
- b. To recommend to the District Engineer of DPWH Negros Oriental Second District Engineering Office, for approval, the award of the said Contract of CEDCO ENGINEERS as the bidder with the Single Rated Responsive Bid (SRRB) at a Total Contract Cost of Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Pesos and 60/100 only (₱ 749,983.60);



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS NEGROS ORIENTAL 2ND DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE Sibulan, Negros Oriental

Contract ID : 25CSRH0001

Contract Name: Consulting Services for the Conduct of Feasibility Studies/Preliminary and Detailed Engineering/Economic Analysis/Technical Studies/Traffic Impact Assessment-Traffic Condition Assessment of Poblacion-Barras Road, Mabinay, Negros Oriental Contract Location : Mabinay, Negros Oriental

DONE, this 1st day of July 2025 in DPWH Negros Oriental Second Disrict Engineering Office, Barangay Cangmating, Sibulan, Negros Oriental.

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

O. B. MARYLIN O. FULMARAN **BAC Chairperson**

DOLORES C. DURAN

BAC Vice-Chairperson

O. B. MA. CRESRICA P. BENIGA **BAC Member**

JIGAS Member

Approved this 1st day of July 2025, DPWH Negros Oriental Second Disrict Engineering Office, Barangay Cangmating, Sibulan, Negros Orienta

M/ALCANTARA **District Engineer**